

हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार उपक्रम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस : 17, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई - 400 020

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: 17, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020



Ref:Co.Secy/VM/349/2023

October 17, 2023

Director – Investor Services & Listing, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500104

Sub: News item - Petromin Express

Stations in HPCL Retail Outlets

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 **Scrip Name : HINDPETRO**

Dear Sirs,

We write with further reference to our letter Co.Secy/VM/180/2023 dated June 19, 2023 on the subject.

Petromin Corporation, Saudi Arabia a part of the Al-Dabbagh group, is a leading multi-national organization in Saudi Arabia. They are in the business of automotive services, vehicle distribution, fuel retailing, lube manufacturing and distribution, and advance mobility solutions with operations spread over more than 40 countries.

HPCL will be renting out space in the retail outlets for each Petromin Express Station. The state of art Petromin Express Centres will provide vehicle care services through technology driven ecosystem and would provide value for money to customers. While servicing vehicles at these HPCL – Petromin cobranded garages, genuine HP Lubes will be used by the trained technicians.

The first set of 16 Petromin Express Stations in Bengaluru and Chennai were launched on 16th Oct, 2023. Petromin will be setting up 1000 Petromin Express Stations (Quick Service Vehicle Care) at HPCL Retail outlets across India in 5 years.

This is for your information.

Thanking you

Very truly yours,

V. Murali Company Secretary